pox 249 @&146

STATE OF ALABAMA

)
; 71

SHELBY COUNTY

SECOND MODIFICATION TO MORTGAGE
AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS

THIS AGREEMENT made as of the £/ day of SuwE  , 1989, by and
between MARK-POINT PROPERTIES, INC,, an Alabama corporation ("Borrower"),
EDDIE HUBERT GILMORE, CLAUDE M. FOUNTAIN, ROBERT E. PADEN, and
RANDALL J. GILMORE ("Guarantors™ and AMSOUTH BANK N.A,, a national
banking association ("Lender").

RECITALS:

A. The Lender iz the holder of a Promissory Note in the principal amount of
$1,700,000.00 dated July 15, 1988, made by Borrower in favor of Lender (referred to
as the "Note"). The loan evidenced by the Note is referred to as the "Loan.”™ The
Note Is secured by various documents and instruments Executed in favor of Lender
including but not limted to the following:

l. Mortgage and Security Agreement (the "Mortgage") executed
by Borrower dated July 15, 1988, recorded in Real Book 195, Page 3086, in
the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

2, Assipnment of Rents and Leases {the "Assignment") executed
by Borrower dated July 15, 1988, recorded in Real Book 195, Page 322, in
the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

3. UCC-1 Financing Statement filed with the Secretary of State
of Alabama, file number A289353R.

4. UCC-1 Financing Statement filed with the Judge of Probate
of Shelby County, file number 0207 i8. -

All the documents and instrumehts referred to or described in this Paragraph
A, together with this instrument and all other documents further securing the Note,
are referred to as the "Loan Documents," The real property described in and
conveyed under the Mortgage is referred to collectively as the "Property.”

B. The Note, Mortgage and other Loan Documents were amended by a First
Modification to Mortgage and Other Loan Documents {the "First Modification"),
dated January 30, 1989, executed by Borrower, Guarantors, C, Wayne Thornton and
Lender, and recorded in Real Book 226, Page 118, in the Probate Office of Shelby
County, Alabama. The First Modification, inter alia, increased the amount of the
Loan by $150,000 to $1,880,000. All references to the terms "Note," "Mortgage"” and

G

TICOR TITLE AGENCY, INC, %3
-1 -

rn,

3]5 215t Street Nmth

4
4
=
L™



L T T L T

tea abate B Se L AE W Rl

sk 249 !_’iﬁfqiﬂ

"Loan Documents” refer to the Note, Mortgage and Loan Dacuments as amended by
the First Modification.

C. This modification agreement increases the face amount of the Note and
contains various other covenants and agreements respecting the foregoing
transaction, as more particularly set forth below,

WITNESSETH:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of other due good and
valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Modification to Promissory Note.

{a} Loan Amount. The Note is modified hereby to increase the face amount
thereof by $175,000 to $2,025,000, Al references in the Note and the
other Loan Documents te the words "$1,850,000™ and "ONE MILLION
EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO/10¢ DOLLARS" are
deleted and the words "$2,025,000" and "TWO MILLION TWENTY-FIVE
THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS" are substituted in lieu thereof,
respectively.

(b) Maturity Date. The Note is further modified by deleting Paragraph 2
therefrom and by substituting in lieu thereof the lollowing Paragraph 2:

2.  Maturity. The principal balance hereunder, together
with interest as aforesaid, and all other indebtedness secured
under this Note and all the Loan Documents described below,
shall be due and payable on the "Maturity Date" which shall be
September 1, 1989,

2. Release of Guarantor. The L.ender hereby releases C. Wayne Thornton
from liability under the Loan Documents,

3. References to Loan Documents., All references in the Loan Documents
to the terms "Note,"” "Mortgage" "Loan Documents” shall refer to the Note,
Mortgage and Loan Documents as amended by this instrument.

3. Ratification. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms,
covenants, conditions, agreements and stipulations of the Loan Documents shall
remain in full force and effect and are hereby ratified and confirmed by the
Borrower and by each of the undersigned Guarantors. -




ook 245 e 148

th *;rt"’v”-‘?' RLA AT Tichany -

*ﬂ' *‘ttﬁ"‘:t"' ﬁ'ﬁf i -a":" :

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOPF, the parhes have hereunto set their hands and seals as
of the date first above wr;tten

"BORROWER":

MARK-POINT PROPERTIES, INC.,
ATTEST: | an Alabama corporation

wa&x—-\ By: MMQL@BMLJ

Namewh} .. ?Qﬁﬂ*\ Name: EDE);C_E ﬂuﬁﬁﬂ‘@iw

Its: ﬁ:ﬂ.‘:‘% Its: %lﬂﬁ—-hr -

"GUARANTORS:;"
éﬁé&ﬂé élé}ru.,-«.n-f [SEAL)
Eddie Hubert Gilmore
WITNESS:
2oy ,%ﬂf MISEALJ
J 7 Claude M. Fountain

WITNESS:

LYy SR s oma
/ J = Robert E. Paden

Randall J. Gilmore

WITNESS:
i.ﬁ_’fr‘-q-':.. o ‘fr' ./‘(ﬁf’\:’:{r / ’M/ [SEAL]




"LENGER:

- AMSOUTH BANK N.A,
ATTEST:

Names:

Its:

t

t
k

(.p)
w4
~1
2
D
vl
A |
-]
[ =)

association

; a national banking

0o +"‘9’ J. f:)ﬁ-&'ﬁ’f Name:?d)er-t

bssscimar Viex Beuneny 18t _ﬂﬂe PfQSldeﬁ:f




STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF

T

I, the undersighed, a Notary Publie in and f{or said'cﬂunt;-,r in said state,

here certify that _£ppic HuReer. -~ -whose name  as
ELSLQEMT_ of MARK-POINT PROPERTIES, INC,, an Alabama
corporation,

is signed to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me,
acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said

instrument, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily
for and as the act of said corporation on the day the same bears date,

G

IVEN under my hand and official seal of office, this .Z& .« day of
; }i‘;._. ol 3 1989, _. :

/

[ NOTARIAL SEAL]

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: *7 E. e d. AL r277

STATE OF ALABAMA )

COUNTY OF )

[, the undersigned, a Nntary Publie in and for said county in said state,
hEI‘Eb}F certlf},r that Eddie Hubert Gilmore, whose name is signed to the foregoing

instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being

informed of the contents of said instrument, he executed the same voluntarily on the
day the same bears date.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal of ﬂfflEE, this .4 day of
}k:gﬂ;: , 1989, _
f

[ NOTARIAL SEAL] < 5: ;; o é%t A ("”’ /
Nﬂtﬂ['}’ Pu@ﬁm
My Commission Expires: &Eﬁ £ A0 77

m 245 w150




STATE OF ALABAMA

e B e

COUNTY OF

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county in said state,
hereby certify that Claude M. Fountain, whose name is signed to the foregoing
instrument and who is known to me, a&knowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of said instrument, he executed the same voluntarily on the
day the same bears date,

GIVEN under my hand and official seal of office, this /£ day of
C%Eﬂ“_/ , 1989, o

om 245 me151

[ NOTARIAL SEAL] % Qﬁr:_‘é/f’
otary Publie

My Commission Expires: __ 7-2-&5

STATE OF ALABAMA

' R g

COUNTY OF

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said eounty in said state,
hereby certify that Robert E. Paden, whose name is signed to the foregoing
instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being

informed of the contents of said instrument, he executed the same voluntarily on the
day the same bears date. .

Q{ GIVEN under my hand and official seal of office, this ___/__6___ day of
bpna_ -

, 1989,
[ NOTARIAL SEAL] QQ’CM-/LJ . M |
‘ 4 ary Public !
My Commission Expires: 2= 2— ¥9




'Rd:er’r hf@

soos 245 P 152

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county in said state,
hereby certify that Randall J. Gilmore, whose name is signed to the foregoing
instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of said mstrument he executed the same voluntarily on the

day the same bears date.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal of ufﬁce, this ,Z ¢ day of

g}_f_::“g __, 1988,

[ NOTARIAL SEAL]

STATE OF ALABAMA

)
COUNTY OF 3-&‘@?‘53\1 )

said instrument,

e A e

tary Public in and for

id Cnunt'y in
, Whose name as

My Commission Expires: /:'ZM L. XL /79T

voluntarily for and as the act of said banking association,

[t aay of Sone |, 198o.

Given under my hand and official seal this

[NOTARIAL SEAL)

- r
1 '
o BOPRRTE Ll et e, e

JULL.E Ci Qb ATE

otary Publie

My Commission Expires

id State, hereby certify that
Pr of AmSouth Bank N.A., a
national bankmg associatjon, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known
to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that being informed nf the contents of
s as such officer, and with full authority, executed the same

Y-(18-90

1. Deed Tax 3

2 Mfg Tax ;2;:.5“3

3. Recorging Fea /%7 :
4. Indexing Fpq 4 E_,_J__

TOTAL "‘E‘jm

_7_



